## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of Union Electric	)	
Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri for Approval	)	
of a Subscription-Based Renewable Energy Program.	)	File No.: EA-2022-

## **NOTICE OF CASE FILING**

COMES NOW Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri ("Ameren Missouri" or "Company") and under 20 CSR 4240-4.017(1), and for its notice that it will file for a Certificate of Convenience and Necessity ("CCN"), states as follows:

- 1. 20 CSR 4240-20.045 contains the requirements for filing for a CCN for electrical production facilities.
- 2. The issues likely to be before the Missouri Public Service Commission in this case may be any issue related to renewable generation, siting location and Ameren Missouri's need for additional renewable generation.
- 3. Ameren Missouri has had no communications with the Office of the Commission (as defined in 20 CSR 4240-4.015(10)) respecting this filing during the 90 days prior to filing this notice.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Wendy K. Tatro

Wendy K. Tatro, #60261 Director and Assistant General Counsel Ameren Missouri P.O. Box 66149 St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 (314) 554-3484 (phone) (314) 554-4014 (fax) AmerenMOService@ameren.com

James B. Lowery, MO Bar #40503 JBL Law, LLC 3406 Whitney Ct. Columbia, MO 65203 Telephone: (573) 476-0050 lowery@jbllawllc.com

ATTORNEYS FOR UNION ELECTRIC COMPANY d/b/a AMEREN MISSOURI

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served on the Staff of the Commission and the Office of the Public Counsel via electronic mail (e-mail) on this 14<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2022.

<u>/s/ Wendy K. Tatro</u> Wendy K. Tatro